
CITY OF GRETNA 
 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

 

Project CFDA#14.228, HUD/STATE ID# B-20-DW-22-0001 City of Gretna, La. (referred to as the "Owner") 
 

Sealed bids marked "Sealed Bid -- City of Gretna, La. Community Development Block Grant Project for Fiscal Year 
2023 to be financed by the State of Louisiana CDBG Program” will be received by the Owner for the construc�on of 
the project described as follows:  
 
Gretna Playground Equipment Installa�on (Mel Ot, McDonoghville & Richard St. Playgrounds) Proposals shall be 
addressed to the City of Gretna, LA and delivered by either by registered or cer�fied mail with return receipt 
requested, or hand delivered, or electronically submited at www.publicpurchase.com, for the "Sealed Bid -- City of 
Gretna, LA Community Development Block Grant Project for Fiscal Year 2023 to be financed by the State of Louisiana 
CDBG Program” to Gretna City Hall,  Office of Mayor Belinda Constant 740 2nd Street, Gretna, LA 70053, no later 
than 2:00 p.m. on Thursday, July 6, 2023.  Sealed bids to be marked "Sealed Bid -- City of Gretna, LA Community.  
 

Non-Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference will be held Thursday, June 15, 2023, at 2:00 pm; at Gretna City Hall, see above, 
 
Development Block Grant Project for Fiscal Year to be financed by the State of Louisiana CDBG Program". Any bids 
received a�er the specified �me and date will not be considered. The sealed bids will be officially opened and read 
aloud at 3:00 p.m.  on Thursday, July 6, 2023, in the Council Chambers at Gretna City Hall, Gretna, LA at 740 2nd 
Street, Gretna, LA 70053. The Informa�on for Bidders, Form of Bid Proposal, Form of Contract, Plans, Specifica�ons 
and Forms of Bid Bond, Performance Bond and Payment Bond, and other contract documents may be examined at 
the Office of Burk Kleinpeter, Inc.,  4176 Canal Street, New Orleans, LA 70119. Copies may be obtained at this office 
upon payment of a deposit of $20.00. This deposit will be refunded upon request in accordance with 38:22.12. 
 
The Owner reserves the right to reject any and all bids for just cause; such ac�ons will be in accordance with Title 
38 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes. 
 
Each bidder must have an ac�ve Unique En�ty ID (UEI) Number, as verified on www.sam.gov, prior to the beginning 
of construc�on. 
 
Each Bidder must deposit with his/her bid, security in the amount, form, and subject to the condi�ons provided in 
the Informa�on for Bidders. Sure�es used for obtaining bonds must appear as acceptable on the U. S. Department 
of Treasury Circular 570. 
 
No bidder may withdraw his/her bid within forty-five (45) days a�er the actual date of the opening thereof. 
 
The Contractor shall begin mobiliza�on and procurement of materials within ten (10) working days of the receipt 
of the No�ce to Proceed. 
 
The Aten�on of Bidders is called par�cularly to the requirements for condi�ons of employment to be observed 
and minimum wage rates to be paid under the Contract, Sec�on 3, Segregated Facili�es, Execu�ve Order 11246, 
and all applicable laws and regula�ons of the Federal government and State of Louisiana and bonding and insurance 
requirements. 
 
Any person with disabili�es requiring special accommoda�on must contact the City of Gretna, LA no later than 
seven (7) days prior to bid opening. 
 
IN PARTICULAR, BIDDERS SHOULD NOTE THE REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS AND CERTIFICATIONS TO BE EXECUTED AND 
SUBMITTED WITH THE BID PROPOSAL. 
 
Note: Grantee may choose to insert language regarding the encouragement of minority and Sec�on 3 businesses 

to submit a bid proposal. 
 
To be published:  June 7, June 14 and June 21, 2023.  – Gretna Journal – Classifieds (Advocate) 

http://www.publicpurchase.com/

